
Rev. 03/05/2007 
MAINTENANCE, REPAIR, AND OPERATIONS (MRO) SERVICES 

REGIONAL CONTRACTING SCHEDULE (2006-2007) 
- JANITORIAL SERVICES -  

 

REGION 
 & BUYER COUNTY 

AGENCY  
SUBMITTAL 

DATES 

ESTIMATED ITB 
LAUNCH 

DATE 

PRE-BID 
MEETINGS & 
INSPECTIONS 

ITB  
DUE DATE 

FOR  
VENDORS 

AWARD 
EVALUATION 
& CONTRACT 

DEVELOPMENT 
PERIOD 

AD BOARD 
SUBMISSION 

DATE/ 
ADBOARD 

DATE 

CONTRACT 
START DATE 

Baraga 
Gogebic 
Houghton 
Iron 
Keweemaw 

Region 1 
Irene Pena 

Ontonagon 

07/01/07 – 
07/15/07 

07/15/07 – 
07/31/07 

08/01/07 – 
08/15/07 09/06/07 09/10/07 – 

10/19/07 10/23/06 12/01/07 

         
A;lger 
Delta 
Dickinson 
Marquette 
Menominee 

Region 2 
Irene Pena 

Schoolcraft 

04/15/07 – 
04/30/07 

05/01/07 – 
05/15/07 

05/29/07 – 
06/29/07 07/06/07 07/09/07 – 

08/20/07 08/21/07 10/01/07 

         

LUCE 

MACKINAC 

REGION 3 
Erica 

Vaillancourt 
 CHIPPEWA 

11/13/06 – 
11/17/06 

11/20/06 - 
11/29/06 

12/04/06 - 
12/18/06 01/09/07 

01/09/07 – 
01/23/07 

 

01/23/07 
02/20/07 03/01/07 

         
Antrim 
Charlevoix 
Cheboygan 
Emmet 
Otsego 

Region 4 
Irene Pena 

Presque Isle 

03/01/07 – 
03/16/07 

03/19/07  - 
03/30/07 

04/02/07- 
04/12/06 05/03/07 05/07/07 – 

06/15/07 06/19/07 08/01/07 

         
LEELANAW 
BENZIE 
GRAND 
TRAVERSE 
MANISTEE 
WEXFORD 
MASON 

REGION 5 
Erica 

Vaillancourt 

LAKE 

01/29/07 - 
02/09/07 

02/12/07 -  
02/16/07 

02/16/07 - 
03/02/07 03/20/07 03/20-07 -  

04/10/07 
04/17/07 
05/01/07 06/01/07 
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REGION COUNTY 
AGENCY  

SUBMITTAL 
DATES 

ITB 
LAUNCH 

DATE 

PRE-BID 
MEETINGS & 
INSPECTIONS 

ITB  
DUE DATE 

FOR  
VENDORS 

AWARD 
EVALUATION 
& CONTRACT 

DEVELOPMENT 
PERIOD 

AD BOARD 
SUBMISSION 

DATE/ 
ADBOARD  

DATE 

CONTRACT 
 START DATE 

Crawford 
Kalkaska 
Missuakee 

Region 6 
Irene Pena 

Roscommon 

11/15/06 - 
11/30/06 

11/15/06 – 
11/30/06 

12/01/06 – 
12/08/06 01/04/07 01/08/07 – 

02/15/07 02/20/07 04/01/07 

         
Alcona 
Alpena 
Iosco 
Montmorency 
Ogemaw 

Region 7 
Irene Pena 

Oscoda 

06/01/07 – 
06/14/07 

06/15/07 – 
06/30/07 

07/02/07 – 
07/13/07 08/02/07 08/06/07 – 

09/14/06 09/18/07 11/01/07 

         
Arenac 
Bay 
Clare 
Gladwin 

Region 8 
Irene Pena 

Osceola 

04/01/07 – 
04/15/07 

04/15/07 – 
04/30/07 

05/01/07 – 
05/15/07 06/07/07 06/18/07 – 

07/20/07 07/24/07 09/01/07 

         

Muskegon 

Newaygo 

Oceana 

 

Region 9 
Irene Pena 

 

04/15/07 – 
04/30/07 

05/01/07 – 
05/15/07 

05/29/07 – 
06/29/07 07/06/07 07/09/07 – 

08/20/07 08/21/07 10/01/07 

         
MECOSTA 
ISABELLA 
MIDLAND 
MONTCALM 

REGION 10 
Erica 

Vaillancourt 
GRATIOT 

11/13/06 – 
11/17/06 

11/20/06 - 
11/29/06 

12/04/06 - 
12/18/06 01/09/07 

01/09/07 – 
01/23/07 

 

01/23/07 
02/20/07 03/01/07 

         
OTTAWA 
KENT 

REGION 11 
Erica 

Vaillancourt IONIA 
02/26-03/09/07 03/09/07 - 

03/21/07 
03/21/07 - 
04/04/07 04/26/07 04/26/07 - 

05/11/07 
05/22/07 
06/19/07 07/01/07 

         
CLINTON REGION 12 

Erica 
Vaillancourt 

SHIAWASSEE 
N/A 11/20/06 

Already Held on 
September 
28,2006 

12/12/06 12/12/06 – 
12/20/06 

12/20/06 
1/16/07 02/01/07 
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REGION 

 
COUNTY 

AGENCY  
SUBMITTAL 

DATES 

ESTIMATED ITB  
LAUNCH 

 DATE 

PRE-BID 
MEETINGS & 
INSPECTIONS 

ITB  
DUE DATE  

FOR VENDORS 

AWARD 
EVALUATION 
& CONTRACT 
DEVELOPMEN

T PERIOD 

AD BOARD 
SUBMISSION 

DATE/ 
ADBOARD  

DATE 

CONTRACT 
START DATE 

ALLEGAN 
BARRY 

REGION 13 
Erica 

Vaillancourt KALAMAZOO 

06/01/07 - 
06/14/07 

06/14/07 - 
06/21/07 

06/25/07 -  
07/06/07 07/24/07 07/24/07 – 

08/24/07 
09/18/07 
10/16/07 11/01/07 

         

INGHAM REGION 14 
Erica 

Vaillancourt EATON 

12/18/06 – 
01/05/07 

01/08/07 – 
01/19/07 

02/05/07 – 
02/16/07 03/22/07 03/22/07 – 

06/08/07 
06/19/07 
07/17/07 08/01/07 

         
VAN BUREN 
BERRIEN 
CASS 

REGION 15 
Erica 

Vaillancourt 
ST. JOSEPH 

08/06/07 – 
08/17/07 

08/20/07 – 
08/24/07 

09/03/07 – 
09/14/07 10/11/07 10/15/07 – 

11/9/07 
11/20/07  
12/18/07 12/01/07 

         
CALHOUN 
JACKSON 
BRANCH 

REGION 16 
Erica 

Vaillancourt 
HILLSDALE 

01/29/07 - 
02/09/07 

02/12/07 -  
02/16/07 

02/16/07 - 
03/02/07 03/20/07 03/20-07 -  

04/10/07 
04/17/07 
05/1/07 06/01/07 

         

HURON 

TUSCOLA 
REGION 17 

Erica 
Vaillancourt 

SANILAC 

11/13/06 – 
11/17/06 

11/20/06 - 
11/29/06 

12/04/06 - 
12/18/06 01/09/07 

01/09/07 – 
01/23/07 

 

01/23/07 
02/20/07 03/01/07 

         

Genesee Region 18 
Irene Pena Saginaw 

11/15/06 - 
11/30/06 

11/15/06 – 
11/30/06 

12/01/06 – 
12/08/06 01/04/07 01/08/07 – 

02/15/07 02/20/07 04/01/07 

         
Lapeer 

Macomb 
Region 19 
Irene Pena 

St. Clair 

11/15/06 - 
11/30/06 

11/15/06 – 
11/30/06 

12/01/06 – 
12/08/06 01/04/07 01/08/07 – 

02/15/07 02/20/07 04/01/07 

         



Rev. 03/05/2007 

 
REGION 

 
COUNTY 

AGENCY  
SUBMITTAL 

DATES 

ESTIMATED ITB  
LAUNCH 

 DATE 

PRE-BID 
MEETINGS & 
INSPECTIONS 

ITB  
DUE DATE  

FOR VENDORS 

AWARD 
EVALUATION 
& CONTRACT 
DEVELOPMEN

T PERIOD 

AD BOARD 
SUBMISSION 

DATE/ 
ADBOARD  

DATE 

CONTRACT 
START DATE 

Region 20 
Irene Pena 

Oakland 11/15/06 – 
11/30/06 

12/15/06 – 
12/31/06 

01/01/07 – 
01/12/07 02/08/07 02/14/07 - 

03/16/07 03/20/07 05/01/07 

         
Lenawee 

Livingston 

Monroe 

Region 21 
Irene Pena 

Washtenaw 

11/15/06 – 
11/30/06 

12/15/06 – 
12/31/06 

01/01/07 – 
01/12/07 02/08/07 02/14/07 – 

03/16/07 03/20/07 05/01/07 

Region 22 

Irene Pena 
Wayne 03/01/07 – 

03/15/07 
03/15/07 – 
03/31/07 

04/01/07 – 
04/15/07 05/17/07 05/21/07 – 

08/20/07 08/21/07 10/01/07 
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